
2019 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Feb 24, 2019)

(February 2019 Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-6   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 FASCIA, Zac  . 4 0 9 7-6 22 3 9 1 0 0 5 10  . 4 5 5 2 1 5 2  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 44 6 0 1.000

35 NISLE, Ben  . 3 2 1 7-7 28 4 9 3 0 0 3 12  . 4 2 9 0 1 4 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 2-3 14 0 1  . 9 3 3

 1 JANSEN, Owen  . 2 9 2 7-7 24 4 7 4 0 0 4 11  . 4 5 8 1 4 2 3  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 5 6 0 1.000

15 SAGE, Johnny  . 2 4 0 7-7 25 4 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 8 0 2 0 2 1  . 2 9 6 0 1 0-0 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

 4 HUNTER, Skyler  . 2 2 7 6-6 22 2 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 2 7 1 2 6 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-0 20 0 2  . 9 0 9

32 McKENZIE, Cole  . 1 8 5 7-7 27 4 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 1 8 5 4 2 2 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-2 43 2 1  . 9 7 8

 2 POWERS, Tyler  . 0 4 8 7-7 21 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 4 8 3 0 5 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 10 20 0 1.000

--------------------

23 NASUTI, Charlie  . 3 3 3 5-1 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 FUGITT, Justin  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 HOWE, Ryan  . 2 0 0 5-2 10 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 3 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

18 EVARTS, Nick  . 1 0 0 4-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

41 SMITH, Patrick W.  . 0 8 3 6-4 12 0 1 0 0 0 3 1  . 0 8 3 0 0 4 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 ALBRECHT, Evan  . 0 0 0 6-3 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

22 BONNER, Bryce  . 0 0 0 4-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000

20 GERGELY, Seth  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 BEAM, Milo  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 1 6 7 232 27 50 10 0 0 22 60  . 2 5 9 15 11 46 8  . 2 9 1 3 3 2-5 176 56 7  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 7 1 7 221 50 60 11 2 6 46 93  . 4 2 1 42 6 53 2  . 3 9 3 6 5 6-10 192 102 14  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (45), Opp (54). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (8). IBB - Team (1), JANSEN 1, Opp (1).

(February 2019 Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 BOHM, Andrew  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 9.1 6 4 4 4 9 0 0 1  . 1 8 8 0 2 0 0 1

40 PARKER, Dalton  4 . 7 0 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 8 4 4 8 5 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0 2 0

30 SMITH, Patrick J.  5 . 1 4 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 6 4 4 5 2 1 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 0

37 BEARD, Ryan 11.57 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.1 16 13 12 5 6 3 0 2  . 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

31 TOMASIC, Conner  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0

48 HOFSTRA, Bo  1 . 8 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 1 2 1 6 5 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 0 0 0 1 0

42 MOORE, Matt  1 . 8 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 1 1 1 3 7 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 2 0 1 0 1

28 KULAK, James  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 1

38 WADE, Kyle  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

46 PETERSON, Austin 12.60 0-2 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 8 7 4 6 3 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 1 0

36 JOHNSON, Trent 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 8 7 5 1 5 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

43 WYNJA, Hayden 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 3 3 4 2 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 1

Totals  6 . 9 0 1-6 7 7 0 1/1 0 58.2 60 50 45 42 53 11 2 6  . 2 7 1 6 6 1 6 5

Opponents  2 . 2 5 6-1 7 7 0 1/1 2 64.0 50 27 16 15 46 10 0 0  . 2 1 6 6 11 2 3 3

PB - Team (1), FASCIA 1. SBA/ATT - FASCIA (5-8), PARKER (2-4), BOHM (2-3), BONNER (1-2), BEARD (1-2), HOFSTRA (1-1).



2019 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Feb 24, 2019)

(February 2019 Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 FASCIA, Zac 50 44 6 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 1 0

 2 POWERS, Tyler 30 10 20 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 BONNER, Bryce 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 1 JANSEN, Owen 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 ALBRECHT, Evan 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 HOWE, Ryan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BOHM, Andrew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

18 EVARTS, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 MOORE, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 PETERSON, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 KULAK, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 JOHNSON, Trent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 BEARD, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

40 PARKER, Dalton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

32 McKENZIE, Cole 46 43 2 1  . 9 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 SAGE, Johnny 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 NISLE, Ben 15 14 0 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 HUNTER, Skyler 22 20 0 2  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 SMITH, Patrick J. 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 HOFSTRA, Bo 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

43 WYNJA, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 GERGELY, Seth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 FUGITT, Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 BEAM, Milo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 NASUTI, Charlie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 WADE, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 TOMASIC, Conner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 SMITH, Patrick W. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 239 176 56 7  . 9 7 1 2 6 4  . 6 0 0 1 0

Opponents 308 192 102 14  . 9 5 5 8 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0


